

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0N4004  
LOCATION 06-KER-58-67.9

IN KERN COUNTY ABOUT 5 MILES EAST  
OF EDISON AT NEUMARKLE ROAD  
UNDERCROSSING

PAGE 1  
04/27/12  
CONTRACT CODE 'C '  
22 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION

FEDERAL AID ACNH-17D1-(004)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 11.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 18 FUND TOTAL HA23 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9 ENGINEERS EST 434,650.00 AMOUNT UNDER 96,326.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 22.16

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	338,324.00	4	NICHOLAS CONSTRUCTION INC 661 391-8800 00843461 251 CARSEN WAY SHAFTER CA 93263 FAX 661 391-8900
2	384,620.00	1	CIMARRON INC 209 848-1655 00827599 10554 RODDEN ROAD OAKDALE CA 95361 FAX 209 848-1656
3	413,418.00	7	SUMMER CONSTRUCTION INC 805 933-9364 00597494 PO BOX 30 SANTA PAULA, CA 93061 FAX 805 525-3000
4	416,440.00	2	ON GRADE CONTRACTING 209 532-2274 00595068 PO BOX 3714 SONORA, CA 95370 FAX 209 532-2254
5	426,518.00	5	BERT W SALAS INC 619 562-7711 00275199 10769 WOODSIDE AVE #201 SANTEE CA 92071 FAX 619 258-3515
6	439,614.00	3	RSB GROUP INC 949 454-1999 00773526 20331 LAKE FOREST DRIVE #C13 LAKE FOREST CA 92630 FAX 949 545-1888

06-0N4004  
06-KER-58-6  
04/24/12

BID211  
PAGE 2  
04/27/12

7	470,015.00	9	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	831 724-1011 00000089
			P O BOX 50085	FAX 831 768-4021
			WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085	
8	501,502.00	8	ARTHURS CONTRACTING INC	805 461-0140 00861429
			P O BOX 2650	FAX 805 461-0108
			ATASCADERO CA 93423	
9	648,775.00	6	GRIFFITH COMPANY	661 392-6640 00000088
			1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVENUE	FAX 661 393-9525
			BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	

06-0N4004  
06-KER-58-6  
04/24/12

BID211  
PAGE 3  
04/27/12

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 7
	COASTAL GRADING MOOREPARK CA	ITEM 15
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEMS 3 AND 14
	TRISTEEL CORP BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 13

06-0N4004  
06-KER-58-6  
04/24/12

BID211  
PAGE 4  
04/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BLUE IRON INC P O BOX 736 WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691	ITEM 15
	PRUITT TRUCKING INC 214 W POPPY FIELD DRIVE ALTADENA CA 91001	ITEMS 19 THRU 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD, CA	ITEMS 7 AND 9
	GENIE OAKLAND, CA	ITEMS 1 AND 2
	J AND M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD, CA	ITEMS 3 AND 14
	JOHN F MEEK COMPANY GARDENA, CA	ITEM 15

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BLUE IRON INC WEST SACRAMENTO, CA	ITEM 15
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA, CA	ITEMS 7 THRU 9 AND 14

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PAM FORD TRUCKING PSF TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD, CA	ITEMS 19 THRU 21
	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY FRESNO, CA	ITEMS 3 THRU 6 AND 22

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE P O BOX 8192 BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEMS 7 AND 9
	DAVE MCMAHAN CONSTRUCTION 8907 CREEKFORD RD LAKESIDE CA	ITEM 15
	J & M LAND RESTORATION 1640 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 14

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BIGHOR GRADING AND ENG. 33175 TEMECULA PKWAY STE A-431 TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEMS 10 AND 19 THRU 21
	BLUE IRON INC 1679 ENTERPRISE BLVD #10 W. SACRAMENTO CA 95691	ITEM 15

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA  BLUE IRON INC WEST SACRAMENTO CA  J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS  INSTALL SHEET PILING  EROSION CONTROL
08	BLUE IRON INC 4300 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 203 NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660	ITEM 15
06	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA  BLUE IRON INCORPORATED SACRAMENTO CA  J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS  INSTALL PILING  EROSION CONTROL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	400	4.00	1,600.00
4	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	1.00	1.00
5	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	1.00	1.00
6	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,700.00	1,700.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1.00	1.00
9	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	1.00	1.00
10	022981	RECONSTRUCT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (RSP, 2 TON METHOD A)	CY	80	63.00	5,040.00
11	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,800.00	5,800.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	50.00	2,500.00
13	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	140	50.00	7,000.00
14	203002	EROSION CONTROL (COMPOST BLANKET)	CY	123	60.00	7,380.00
15	490801	STEEL SHEET PILING	SQFT	4,450	25.00	111,250.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	13	1,000.00	13,000.00
17	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	40	130.00	5,200.00
18	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	500.00	500.00
19	720103	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2 TON, METHOD A)	CY	600	75.00	45,000.00
20	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	CY	1,450	75.00	108,750.00
21	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	40	75.00	3,000.00
22	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	2,300	3.00	6,900.00
					TOTAL	338,324.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	2,100.00	2100.00	10,000.00	10000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	1,420.00	1420.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	3.00	1200.00	4.00	1600.00	10.00	4000.00	3.50	1400.00
4	2,000.00	2000.00	1,912.00	1912.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,800.00	1800.00
5	300.00	300.00	940.00	940.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
6	1,500.00	1500.00	970.00	970.00	2,500.00	2500.00	600.00	600.00
7	2,000.00	2000.00	1,375.00	1375.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
8	10,000.00	10000.00	14,183.00	14183.00	10,000.00	10000.00	11,000.00	11000.00
9	4,000.00	4000.00	1,925.00	1925.00	6,000.00	6000.00	2,800.00	2800.00
10	80.00	6400.00	100.00	8000.00	50.00	4000.00	40.00	3200.00
11	2,000.00	2000.00	2,926.00	2926.00	4,000.00	4000.00	17,000.00	17000.00
12	40.00	2000.00	67.00	3350.00	25.00	1250.00	30.00	1500.00
13	80.00	11200.00	32.00	4480.00	30.00	4200.00	25.00	3500.00
14	50.00	6150.00	72.00	8856.00	60.00	7380.00	66.00	8118.00
15	31.00	137950.00	43.00	191350.00	33.00	146850.00	38.00	169100.00
16	1,000.00	13000.00	508.00	6604.00	750.00	9750.00	650.00	8450.00
17	80.00	3200.00	64.00	2560.00	200.00	8000.00	110.00	4400.00
18	600.00	600.00	737.00	737.00	750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00
19	78.00	46800.00	70.00	42000.00	89.00	53400.00	70.00	42000.00
20	78.00	113100.00	71.00	102950.00	89.00	129050.00	70.00	101500.00
21	78.00	3120.00	157.00	6280.00	89.00	3560.00	70.00	2800.00
22	7.00	16100.00	3.00	6900.00	2.50	5750.00	3.50	8050.00
TOT		384,620.00		413,418.00		416,440.00		426,518.00



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,250.00	2250.00	1,000.00	1000.00	4,600.00	4600.00	2,628.00	2628.00
2	2,750.00	2750.00	500.00	500.00	6,700.00	6700.00	1,125.00	1125.00
3	4.50	1800.00	5.00	2000.00	4.00	1600.00	3.77	1508.00
4	2,600.00	2600.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,400.00	1400.00	11,825.00	11825.00
5	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	275.00	275.00	450.00	450.00
6	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	280.00	280.00	2,300.00	2300.00
7	2,800.00	2800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,400.00	1400.00
8	8,000.00	8000.00	28,000.00	28000.00	14,000.00	14000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
9	700.00	700.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
10	95.00	7600.00	110.00	8800.00	120.00	9600.00	350.00	28000.00
11	12,500.00	12500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	9,450.00	9450.00
12	100.00	5000.00	300.00	15000.00	30.00	1500.00	140.60	7030.00
13	120.00	16800.00	75.00	10500.00	70.00	9800.00	71.00	9940.00
14	58.00	7134.00	55.00	6765.00	70.00	8610.00	65.00	7995.00
15	32.50	144625.00	32.00	142400.00	33.00	146850.00	41.54	184853.00
16	1,000.00	13000.00	1,500.00	19500.00	1,400.00	18200.00	900.00	11700.00
17	90.00	3600.00	150.00	6000.00	130.00	5200.00	105.00	4200.00
18	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00	560.00	560.00	150.00	150.00
19	95.00	57000.00	110.00	66000.00	144.00	86400.00	150.00	90000.00
20	95.00	137750.00	90.00	130500.00	112.00	162400.00	150.00	217500.00
21	95.00	3800.00	90.00	3600.00	150.00	6000.00	175.00	7000.00
22	1.85	4255.00	4.00	9200.00	3.49	8027.00	2.27	5221.00
TOT		439,614.00		470,015.00		501,502.00		648,775.00